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P. O. BOX 2120 

Richmond, Virginia 23218-2120 
 
SNP Memo # 09-10-04 
 
TO:   Division School Nutrition Directors, Supervisors and Contact Persons  
  
FROM:  Catherine Digilio Grimes, MS, RD, LDN, SNS 
    Director, School Nutrition Programs 
 
DATE:   October 22, 2009 
 
SUBJECT: Reassignments of DOE School Nutrition Programs Staff  
 
The Virginia Department of Education, Office of School Nutrition Programs has made some 
organizational changes in order to better serve the school divisions, improve overall efficiency 
and to ensure we continue to meet our regulatory requirements.   
 
Effective November 1, 2009, regional assignments for the DOE, School Nutrition staff are as 
follows: 

 
Region 1 Denise Clark denise.clark@doe.virginia.gov (804) 786-7055 
Region 2 Brenda Walls brenda.walls@doe.virginia.gov (804) 225-2695 
Region 3 Lori Beckwith lori.beckwith@doe.virginia.gov (804) 371-2337 
Region 4 Lynne Fellin lynne.fellin@doe.virginia.gov (804) 225-2717 
Region 5 Janet Luc  janet.luc@doe.virginia.gov (804) 371-8281 
Region 6 Betty Ball betty.ball@doe.virginia.gov (276) 782-3336 
Region 7 Dianne Suhrbier dianne.suhrbier@doe.virginia.gov (276) 782-3336 
Region 8/RCCIs Rasa Lakas rasa.lakas@doe.virginia.gov (804) 225-2433 
 
We strive to provide the best possible customer service to you as we continue to make 
improvements and lead Virginia’s School Nutrition Programs to excellence.   I am confident you 
will welcome the newly assigned staff member and assist in a smooth transition. 
  
Your primary point of contact is the School Nutrition Programs staff member assigned to your 
region.  Please feel free to call, or e-mail for guidance, technical assistance, and overall help and 
support.  As always, if the assigned individual is not available, you may contact me by phone at 
(804) 225-2074 or by e-mail at catherine.digilio-grimes@doe.virginia.gov. 
 
 Good Luck for a successful school year.  
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